(LSE: AVAP)

22 January 2013

AVATION PLC ("AVATION" or the "COMPANY")

Notice of Results

Avation PLC (LSE: AVAP), the commercial passenger aircraft leasing company will announce its interim management report for the six months ended 31 December 2012 on 11 February 2013.

Jeff Chatfield ,the Group Chairman will host an investor briefing conference call at 9 am (GMT) on the day and investors are asked to contact Alex Walters on +44 (0)20 7 839 9260 or email alex.walters@cadoganpr.com to obtain registration details.

ENDS

Enquiries:

Avation PLC Jeff Chatfield, Chairman

+65 97354151

Cadogan PR Alex Walters

+44 (0) 20 7839 9260 +44 (0) 7771 713 608

Further information on Avation PLC can be seen at: www.avation.net.

Avation PLC is registered in England and Wales with an Operational Headquarters in Singapore.

About Avation:

Avation was formed in 2006 as an aircraft lessor. Avation was admitted to the Standard segment of the Official List of the London Stock Exchange in October 2010. The Company's main activity is an operating lessor of commercial passenger aircraft to airlines across Europe, the US and Australia. Early in 2011 the company entered into an agreement with Skywest Airlines to provide a fleet of up to eighteen new aircraft to operate along the East Coast of Australia on behalf of Virgin Australia.